

111 East Main Street Lancaster, OH 43130

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bruce Baughman Celebrates Retirement After 50 Years at Fairfield Federal

LANCASTER, Ohio (March 2, 2022) – Following a 50-year career in the banking industry, Bruce Baughman is retiring as Vice President and Director of Information Technology from Fairfield Federal effective today. He is also receiving an award from the Association for his 50 years of service. Bruce began his career at Fairfield Federal on April 10, 1972, as a bank teller.

"It has been an honor and privilege to have spent 50 years of my professional life at Fairfield Federal, and a true testament to the company and its leadership," said Bruce Baughman. "Watching the banking industry change over the years has been incredible. We started with ledger card posting machines and adding machines, and now most banking can be done on handheld smart phones!"

Being passionate about technology, Bruce has worked to integrate new banking software systems at Fairfield Federal both internally and externally.

"Bruce is such a fixture here, and he will be missed tremendously by our customers and by all of us," said Mary K. Snider, President and CEO of Fairfield Federal. "His years of dedicated service to the Association and his commitment to our customers is second to none."

During his retirement, Bruce plans to live by the phrase, "Yesterday is history; tomorrow is a mystery; today is a gift, that is why they call it the present." He looks forward to being with his grandchild, traveling, and playing golf.

About Fairfield Federal

Founded in 1895, Fairfield Federal Savings & Loan Association is Fairfield County's community bank specializing in home mortgage loans. The only financial institution local to Lancaster and Fairfield County that is still in business, Fairfield Federal's mission is to help our customers, our friends and neighbors, by providing a convenient and safe method for them to save and invest money; by providing for the sound and economical financing of homes; and by supporting our community as much as we can. Fairfield Federal offers three branch offices throughout Fairfield County and serves customers in Fairfield, Licking, Pickaway, and Franklin counties. Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender, NMLS #402612.

###

For more information, contact: Courtney Johnson, Krile Communications at 614-378-2411 or courtney@krilecommunications.com